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DOUGLAS 88 
·-

Ea1t 
Church 
Main 

Church 
Bu1h 

Capp 5592 

Eaet 4049 
Ml11fon 256 
Capp 1206 
Waller 52t 
Page 9 2 
Page 32 ~ 
Ea1t 31 
East 24 
West 37 
Je11le 
Capp 
Ea1t 138 Weat 140 
Weat 757 

Scott 
Scott 
Page 
East 
James 

Grove 
Ea1t 
Main 

Ealt 
Main 
Weit 
Capp 
Church 
Capp 
West 
Fell 
Church 
Geary 
Bu1h 

Capp 
Fell 
Page 
Red 

Scott 
Howard 
Church ~~ 
Howard 
Ea at 
Church 
Ea at 

Black 

Black 
Fell 
Jame• 

Blue 
Welt 

Weit 
Weit 
Main 

Fell 
Mal ft 

Je11le 
Park 
Weit 
arown 
Howard 
Fell 
Ea at 
Capp 
Mint 

Ea at 
Fell 
Black 
Page 
Je11le 
South 

5507 

1494 
321 

4501 

J~ 

'Hl 
~rt 

::~ 1~5~~ 
Folaom ~3 ! 
Geary 3954 

J>ouglu :8 B., r 915 Polk 
Doufla• Ohu. r 1338 ~ Ala 
l>o'UlU Ditch JOn1DI Co. L11ning 

Bldg 
Douglas G w. r 66 Bernal Av 
J>oug1&1 .John Oo Tile, Plumbers 

Specialties 129 New Mtgy 
Doltglu X Et Harneas & Snddlery 

2626 Mission 
Douglas 8 A, r lllOA Vallejo 
Douglas School, 4201-19th 
Douglas 'lbom.as .J, r 815- 29th 
Dougl&a Walter B, r U57 StGnya.n 
Douglas W .r. r 781-14th 
Dougl.a11 M111 E F, r 137 Beulah 
Douglall Geo 0, r 1730 Union 
Dougla11 .Ja1 A, r 1402 Hyde 
Douglass J B, r 1874 Bush 
Doua1aa1 Lew B, Attr Parrott Bldg 
Dougla11 Vkt, 727 Douglass 
Dougla.a1 M T r 1135 Larkin 
Don1la1a Mr• K T,r 1201 BuchaJlan 
Dou&J.&i• T A, Oontr & Bldr 644 

Presidio Av 
Dou1J.a11 TA, r 211 Pt Lobos 
Doqla11 Xr1 W A, r 2698 Filbert 
Douala•• Mr• Wm, r 186 Carl 
DoYe~ Kra W 0, r 241.4 Polk 
Dow Burritt N, Oculist & Aurist 8 

Vlly Bldg 
Dow Mrs 0 0, r 214 Scott 
Dow Geo A. r l '130 Larkin 
Dow Geo E Pumpma Engine Oo, 

179-lat 
Dow Percy AB, r 1511 Larkin 
Dow W A, Atty Safe Dep Btd1 
Dow W B, r 8116 Waah 
Dowd A. r 3518-24th 
Dowd Ml11 E, r 2718 Howard 
Dowdall Dr B J, r 1050 Noe 
Dowell Mrs Viola, r 1295 O'Farl 
Dower E r 431 * Grove 
Dower J B, r 8058-2,tb · 
Dowland Kr• xal'J' 3, r 722 Centl 
Dowler A L, Agt Clarke Broa Ir 

Co Distillers 625 Sao 
Dowling Geo W, r 1840 Howard 
Dowlln& .J r 615 Grove 
Dowttn1 1 J , r 925 Fulion 
DowliD.a 1 .J • Co, Street Oontr1 

137Mtgy 
DowUnr Kn II, l' 1 t•s Turk 
DowJtn1 Kr• W B, l' 280-12th 
Downar Jira B s. r 228 Valencia 
Downes 0 S, Phy & S11r 927 Mkt 
Dowue1 Dr 0 S r 725 o •Farl 
Downes M.111 i'. r 13 Elizabeth 
Dowuey Kr• George W, r 2587 Van 

Neas 
Downq 1obn, Brickla7er 710 

Howard 
Downey Capt M, r '16-l st 
DoW'Jllna Dr A P, r 872 Oak 
l>owuiq llrl Bit&, lililllnery 335 

Geary 
J>owu1Dg Kra I · !JJ r 1081 Valenola 
Do1nllllr ~ II. Mgr West Tel Ex 

Pine & Stnr . 
Same, r 2727 Pine 
Dowmnr Jira O P.1 l' 2280 Green 
DowniDJ O P a Oo, Druggist• 

Spec1altie1 526 Mkt 
Do'W111DC P K. r 1366 Walter 
DownlDJ Tboe Inc, Painten 615 

Mission 
DownJD1 Wm 1, r 114 Oak 
Downing W 8 1 T 835 Oclavl& 
Down1 A, r 184 Clayt()n 
Downe Edn&. Raleigh 819 Sutter 
Downs JO'• 3 W r ''1 Jessie 
Down• ''t11 JI B, r 1601 Page 
Dos17 Mi11 ll, r 720 L•orth 
DoJal, H E, r 255 Paris 
DoJle Ki•• A !i Manhattan Hair 

Store 1702 Mkt 
D07Je Jl 0, r 2029 Larkin 
Doyle Kt• :r B, r 1810A Pace 
Doyle 1 J', Sailmlcr 60 Olay 
Do7l1 Ki'• J' ~ r 4t62 Fredk 
Do7le .Tao 3, uoal 915-9th 
Do1I1 .Jobll .r. Arcade Horio Mkt 

827-6th 
Same, r 154.2 X c All 
DoJl• 1obn T, Ofc 916 lflrt 
Do7le Kr• 3oHph A, r 14'20 Mia· 

Slon 
J>o7le Jr.t•1 L, r 1875 Kc.All 

Church 3628 
White 1084 
Ml11lon 2 

1116 
5il1 
1~9 

Weit 21 
Howard 11 4 

Fell 
Main 
Park 
East 
Park 

Montg'y 826 
Page 238 
South 915 

Main 566 

Welt 538 
Howard 1360 

f'ol1om 1208 
Geary 9ff 
Page 40 
John 2561 
Mint 1034 
Main 1759 

Main 1557 
Prlv.Ex. 503 
Page 9771 
Montgy 1491 

Fell 
Grove 
Red 
Ea et 
Page 
Black 
Bu1h 
Waller 
Bu1h 

Page 
Fell 
Capp 
John 

5 

I~ 
2421 ,ft, 
6826 

Black 17 East 447H 
Weat 23 
Scott 2359 
Scott 1952 
Capp 5282 
Geary 4022 
Page 2039 
Montgy 1547 
Park 26 
Cap 5 

Church I 
Montg'y 5 
Mint 
Page 
Mint I 
Howard 1292 
White 225 

Church 

Blue 

Weit 
Ea1t 
Bu1h 
South 

6341 

1542 

B'~§ 
~25 
845 

Black 6071 
Black 4613 
Prlv.Ex. 3 
Weit ,586 
Howard 874 
Ea1t 100 
Montg'y liR3 
Park 72 
Page I 96 

Eatt 2720 

Main 5817 

Weit J~ Scott 
John 6 
Page 2415 

• SAN FRANCISCO 

Doyle Ki•• L, r 12 Erle 
Do7le ~J~f r 2253 M:isaion 
Do7l9-P Co, Rl Eat & Ina 479 

Valencia 
Doyle Walter, r 1&2 ~a.nia Av 
D07le Wm p Atty Mll & Bldg 
Do7le • McGown Inc, roe 1og9 Bet 
Dosier J>r Olla• A, Ofc 751 Sutter 
Dozier Dr Olla.I A, r 816 Duboce 
Drackert Mi•• I K. r 2084 Stnr 
Draeger Geo, Hdwe & Eleotrn 324 

6th 
Dragbjcovtch Matt, r 1024 Wash 
Drall Mrs 8, r 716 Hai£tht 
Drake D D, Salary Loans Parrott 

Bldg 
Drake E E. Mgr Union Metallto 

Ollrtridge Co 86-ls t 
Same, r 1700 Sutter 
Dri.ke .J G, The Brunswick 1'8 

6th 
Same, The Almonte 873 M"kt 
Drake Jll11 K H. r 1816 Laguna 
Drake B )(, r 1488 Oak 
Dramatic Review, 86 Geary 
Draper Kr1 F H. r 622 TJtah 
Draper Dr Lawrence A,Ofo Crocker 

Bldg 
Same, Of c 360 Geary 
Same, r Bush & Taylor 
DrapeT T B r 1458 Haight 
Draper T W II, Oonaulting En~ 

230 Mt,JY 
Draaco'rich Jira H, r 88 7 Baye1 
Drathman Mrs I 0, r 7~7-l•th 
Dray Dr Frank B, Ofc 406 Sutter 
Same, r St Dunstan' a 
Dra19ur A 0, r 58 Dvlado 
Dra1em Geo N, r 19 Yerba Buena 
Draymen'1 Aaan, 109 Oal 
Drech1Jer Mr• J r 859 Haieht 
Drech.ller J ~ Amer Employt Bu· 

reau 642 <roml 
Drees A, Bakery 104'8 McAlt 
Dreu AdoU, Saloon 1811 Haieht. 
Drendell A E r 518 Church 
Drendell sWitchboard Oo, Ga5 

Howard 
Drescher l' r 16 Antonio 
Dreael Dr 0, Ofc Crocker Bide 
Same. r 12-' Presdio Av 
Dresser KA. r 2718A Sutter 
Drnaler E r 2263 Geary 
Dre11ler Sohn F, r 1287 Bancbe1 
Dreulike 0 B, r 51-7th AT 
Dreusike P W, r 912 I 
Drew A ~ Fuel 123 Silver 
Drew 0 B, Livery 2116 Mkt 
Drew C B, r 221 Douglass 
Drew Mr1 F .J, r 2200 Pt Lobos 
Drew John B, r 4076- l 7th 
Drew J'o1eph, Carp & Bldr 17 W ebb 
Drew Mrs L E S, r 222 Van Neaa 
Drew Wm .J r 81 8 Btodk 
Drewe1 C ii, The Southn 458-6tb 
Drewe1 Ol&U!t Saloon 500- 6tb 
Drewe1 F, .r·airmount Mkt 1706 

Ohurcb 
Drewes H :r, New Enterprl1e Mkt 

8088-24.th 
Drewe11ohll CK. Grocer 1'98 Do· 

lore a 
Drewtts Mr• B, r 1 '788 Bl11h 
Draler Dental Co, 1104 Mkt 
Draler lira El111 A, 214 Pine 
DttJ•r Bernard,. Contr & Bldr 87 

8th 
Dreyer E 1. r 890 Gretnwich 
Dreyer Emit, Saloon 401 Sutter 
Dreyfus B • Co, 661 - 3d 
l>reyfua Oba11 r 1911 Dvisdo 
Dreytu1 B, r 149 Grove 
Dre1tu1 Kr• L, r 1715 Jackson 
Dreytn1 LB, Languace1 6 Eddy 
Drenolcber W S, r 120 Lyon 
Drte1chman Broe Mfr Oo, 66 San· 

cbe1 
Dri~chman 11!11 !', Statnry & 

Candy 905 Bush 
Drl1fte14 V 0, Mgr Tranaatlantlo 

Fire Ina Oo 221 Sanaome 
Same, r 1917 Valle~·o 
Drtntllou1e Mr• J' r 250~ Bway 
Drfnkho111e 3 ~ as o, Imptr11 To· 

bacco 228 Batter1 
J>rtlooU 'M'll B l>, r 1088 Buchanan 

-

MN ~RANCISCO 87' DU MON~ 
====;=::;=:~~====:::;;.===============-- ===========================-~== 
Ea1t 

Ea at 
Fell 
Church 

289 

'9U 
2855 

Weat 
Geary 
Capp 610 
Black 130 
East 2 15 
Montgy 525 

capf 1121 
Eaa 

3
31 Ea1t 2 

Ea1t 

White 1085 
Church 4031 
Church 1312 
Scott 404 
East 055 
Main 13

1 
2 

Montgy 
East 
East 42 

West 
Main 

West 
Scott 
East 

Ealt 
Clay 
East 
East 
East 
Church 
Waller 
Main 
Main 
West 
Blue 
Main 
West 
Page 
White 

Clay 
Capp 
Main 
Waller 
Mint 
West 
Main 

• 
Clay 191 
White 1432 
Butchertn 531 

East ~18 
Church 2 
Fell 6 
Jamea 6256 

Eaat 3776 

Church 2731 
Pacific 980 
Howard 2525 

Jam ea 
Black 
Geary 
Red 

Red 
Geary 

Scott 
Park 
Church 

Main 
Blue 
East 
Montgy 

Davi• 

Scott 

Fell 

7641 
I 111 

eU~ 
4693 
3071 

3~~ 
5020 

f 8~ 
f l1A 

691 

533 

1664 

l>riacoll Dr Edward P, Ofc 1•'3 Park 
Polk 

Same, r 1 '119 Sac Ea1t 
Driscoll F A, r 685 Fell Scott 
Drlacoll Floreno.. Grocer 264 Orea· Black 

cen$ 
DriJcoll B. Grocer 1900 Greenwich West 
J>rieooll ll'r• i ~ r 2821 nviHWr Red 
Driscoll Jame1 J, r 10.1714 Alabama' 
Driacoll J ; Grocer 321 Bryant 
Driscoll I J 1 r 701 Poat 
Dr11CC?ll John J, Mgr Chinatown 

Gwdea Agcy 801 Grant Av 

West 
Red 
Texa1 
Red 

Driscoll Kl•• K. r 488 Ca1tro 
Drticoll M 1, Grocer 1627 Lwortb West 
Driscoll K M. r 1851 Larkin Ea1t 
Drivon Jrtme J, Oorsetmkr 1015% Fell 

Sutter 
Drott T 0, Carpenter 8378-18t.b 
Same, r 276 Hartford 
Drolette )ft11 .J, r 3968-24th 
Droll& Mr• O P, r 2215 Bush 
Dro11el Mr• A, r 1504 Pac 
Dro11el A A. PhJ' 1201 Powell 
Drouner A.Art Cigar Store 16 Pos\ 
Droamer Jfra .J, r 1770 P•e Av 
Droutll&t'd Jira H 1, Aprtmts 522 

Polk 
DroW'n A N, r 2560 Jackson 
Drown Leice1ter as Drown, Attya 

104 Sutter 
Drown W N, r 2822 Olay 
Drucker Kr• A~1\, r 1456 Fulton 
Drucker Aug "E, Drucker Drug Co 

600 V•n Neaa 
Drucker Drug Oo, 600 Van Neu 
Drucker'• Eq_re11 co. 12 Mkt 
Drucker Geo I, Dentist 1190 Mkt 
Druft'el Mr• A. r 1235 H~e 
Drugan Mr1 l14w, r 809 Hyde 
Drohan Mr• Ella, r 1710 Mia&ion 
Drubm 0 D, r 608 l{a Haight 
Drum Bros, Printers 688 Mission 
Drum. F O, Tevis Eat Milla .Bldg 
Samf.', r 1940 Vallejo 
Drum .J L K, r 8'23-16tb 
Drum John 8, Atty Nev Blk 
Same, r 2714 Bway 
Drum Kr• S r 328 Hai.1ht 
Drum~ld Johll H, Optician & 

Park 
Mint 
South 
Ea at 
South 
P•ge 
Fell 
Scott 
Church 
Page 
Ea1t 
Davia 
Scott 
Ea1t 
East 
Page 

Main 

Scott 
Red 
Capp 
Geary 
West 
Weat 
Scott 

514 

5258 
t 181 

3714 
syz~ 
6251 

238 mr 

5 
15 I 

4? 18~ 
Inf 
1914 

Jeweler 252• Mission 
Drummer• Inn, 106 Sanaome 
Drummoncl Mark,r 178 S Carlos Av Red 6ll1t3 
Drury P G, Atty Phelan .Bldg Church 7 I 
Same, r 640 Oak Main 
Drul'J' 3 W Butcher 984 Polle. 
Dryael1111 Brland, r 1681 Folton 
D1T1ellu1 • Oo, Fiah & Oyatera 

Oal Hkt 
Duane Mrs A ltf, r 1445 Stockton 
Duane M; Dry Gd1 802T-16th 
Dubbers Altred. Asst Engnr S P Co 

8 Gould 
Dnbedat E, r 1829 Pao AT 
Dubner 1no, r 821 Hampshire 
Duboce ~141 Stnr 
Duboia Abe 0 6 M Rminr Bae 

888A Bua 
Dubot1 Jdi11 ADDie, Gowns 1008 

Lwortb 
Duboi1 AP, r 9249 Folsom 
Dubois Paul A, l' 181-6tb Av 
Dubrow Fred., Elect PlatiJlg 6 Gas 

Fixtures 225 - tOlh 
Du O&rl>• Kr• B, ., 622 Sutter 
DucM . S, Rl Eat 646 Mkt 
Same, r 1004 Webster 
DuchelD Mme, French Laundry 

718 M&ay AT 

Capp 
Church 
Je1sle 
Scott 
Church 
Ea et 
car.p 
Fo 1om 
Weit 
Church 
Page 
Maln 

Page 
Ea at 
Red 
Clay 

Church 
Weat 
Ea1t 
Church 
South 

1199 
~~1~ 
164i 
508 

DucbeJD P T 267 Clementina 
Duchene J, Lock111Dlth & Electn Capp 

1220 Fillmore Ealt 
4501 
4787 

Ducker 1 E, r 189' Ha1e1 
Ducker 11111 K F, r 847 Haight 
Duckett • Bridp, Grocer• 8500 

22d 
Duclos ~ UndeTtln- 629 Bway 
Duclo• v, r 2858 - 22d 
Ducourno F, Feed & Fuel 1118 Pao 
Duoruet Theodore I. Upholstr 51 5 

Bu ah 
Dudley M.111 Clua, Dermotologist 

126 KeaTDY 
DudltJ E 0, Wf1t End Carriage 

Mint 2026 
Black 5742 
Howard 2909 
Montg'y 944 
Black 4151 
Jea1le 321 
Prlv.Ex. 90 

Weit 
Scott 
Main 

715 
1472 
5269 

Foty 1822 Dvi1do 
J>ucUeJ B4war• T, r 20• Dvisdo · Montgy IOM 

• 

Ducll91 ltone 1'1t1Q,11'7 ScUol, 
Batght nr Central 

Dudma• Mrt B O, r 777 ltllia 
DuelJel Olt11 n, r 1616 Sao 
Duebel Chae A, Carpenter 810 

Fremt 
l>ueben Oba. r 1868 Webster 
Dueller Bamp4en Wa'°11 F&ctof7, 

0 Spreekela Bldg 
Duecktr Geo Fi. Meats 1655 Dviado · 
Duetach J F, ltrocer 721 Stock&on 
Dutau '!t. Bakery 1'116-15tb A.,- 1 
Dutau JUI !ll A, Grenoble Bot.el 

613 Bueb 
Same, r 808' Jackaou 
Du Fa.y lit Z r 67• Ellie 
Dufa7 II Ni;l10n, Carriage & Waro~ 

• -
Blk1mitbs 721 Buchanan 

Duft B F, r s•5 Haight 
Duft' T 0 r 400 Penn Av 
l>d • iiutlfn.n, Saloon 16 Ma1on 
Du1rertn Hotel The 7 49 Ellie 
DWl'tJ Broe, PlumlJere 1181 1'kt . 
Duft'q c E, r 71' Ha1er 
Du1rey Kn Eupne, r '785 Hayes 
Duft'q G F, r 2019 G G Av . 
Duffey 0 J', r •16 Jeraer 
I>Wf q Kr• II, r 566 Pet 
Du1ref Nell 1, r 1807 Oat 
J>uft'eJ W A, r 893 JacklOJl 
~el4 JI 1, r 2048 Green 
Du11leld lllra Frank, r 1352 Union 
Ddlt14 Geo W .Jr, r..1911 Larkin 
DWleld W 0 • Oo, Meat• 189' 

49th AT 
Ddln B &, Gen Agt Kcht1 Ind 

Li.no Steamers 638 Mkt 
Damn lib'a B B r 94B Smr 
Du1JJ' 11111 A G, r 2108 Scot' 
Duirr D lit. Atty Mills Bldg 
Du1t.f E W, r 2827 Lwottb 

' 
• 

DuJry F, r 1212 Webster 
Duffy J'amu A. r 806 Hlckorz_AT: 
D111!7 .Jae Co, Wall Pape' lo Win' 

dow Sh-.dea 140-4-th 
Du«7 Kr1 .J JL r -'32-7th Av 
Dd7 I .J • uo, Comm ao' Waall 
Du«y Mr1 .John, r 1808A Folsom 
Du1fy John P, r 2940 Piel'Ce 
Ddy B K, r 1663 Post 
Duft'7 T An1elm r S069 Cal 
Duff1 T B, Harbor View Ex 8'2'1 

Baker 
l>Wf7 Wm r 6 Miles Ct 
Dutour Bdmoucl, r 439 Fair Oab 
Dugan Herbert F, Drue• 698 Bul-

ter 
Dupn Mr• K. r 1227 York 
J>upn P, Grocer 2044.: Haward 
Du1an P F, Liquors 1631 Mission 
Dupn Kr• T J, r 420 L1'0D 
Dn1an BIT W B. r 206 Cbattanoos• 
Durdale Mn B r 1107 Fkln 
Dugan Capt Obaa 3',r 516 Dou~laa1 
Duggan F J~ Coal 1118 Folsom 
Douan J'o1 », r 2027 Pac Av 
Dua1an M111 Iii B, r 2•'0 Brt•n' 
Dugan Wm, r 704 Buchanan 
Duruld Oha1 II Oo, FisheT Billlns 

Machine W F & Co Bldg 
Dubaln Tho1 F, r 4 72 Wallor 
Duhem KT• J1 r 1450 Fkln 
Dubem V, r 41-Bd 

• 

Dui1enber1 Mill A W, NotDrJ 288 . 
Mt«Y 

Du JardlD Kr• C, r 20' Oaatro 
Dute J JI, r 1947 Eddy 
Duke Oapt T I r 1116 Post 
Daley F E. Fu.el 1713 Hl1ston 
Doller Alex Printing Co, 1338 lfl1· 

111inn 
Dtllfer F W, r 34 Prosper 
Duller • Nellon, Leather Is Shoe 

Store 8upt1 209 Mason 
Dallon A, Auto Llveey Oo 868 Mk\ 
Dullp E A. Liauora llG Drumm 
Dullea Kr1 B F, r B61J- 8th 
Dullerhan Mi•• A, r 819 Fremt 
Dumaraa Mrs B, r 616.A. Greenwich 
Dumas The Flirn Rm1 211 Maaon 
Dumble E T, Cooaultlng Geoloriat 

So Pac Co Mer Ex Bldg 
Dumbrell .JolLD B, Fruit 284.B Oal 
Dumont Jli11 A. r 1917 Sutter 
Dumont Chae A, Oarria1te & Wagon 

Mirr 630 Bwa.7 
l>umoat Obaa A, r 1805 Powell 

• 

.. 


